

# Marvels of Charity



# The Massachusetts Knights of Columbus ANNUAL CHARITY BALL

DATE: SATURDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2024

Where: Doubletree Hotel, 11 Beaver St, Milford, MA 01757

**Mass:** 5:00pm

Cocktails: 5:30pm followed by dinner and dancing

**Entertainment by:** The Reminisants

Master of Ceremonies: FDD Mike Kerrigan – State Program Director

Cost: \$50/person ~ Black Tie Preferred

## PLEASE NOTE: TICKET ORDER FORM MUST REACH THE STATE OFFICE NO LATER THAN OCTOBER 11th

If you would like to stay overnight at the Doubletree, the rate is \$134 per night plus tax, under the Knights of Columbus. Our rate block will be held only until <a href="September 27th">September 27th</a>, so book your room now by calling (508) 478-7010 or online at:

https://www.hilton.com/en/attend -my-event/knightsofcolumbus-charityball/

#### **RAFFLES AND SILENT AUCTION**

Silent Auction and Raffle prizes are needed and GREATLY appreciated. Please email Mike Kerrigan, Committee Chairman, at mrkdak@verizon.net with donation information.

#### Sponsor a centerpiece for \$25 each

For Questions: call the MA State office at 781-551-0628

Join us for dinner, dancing, raffles, and presentation of Tootsie Roll Drive proceeds to the State Council

### All proceeds to benefit the Massachusetts State Council Knights of Columbus Charity Fund

| TICKET ORDER FORM – Deadline - your form MUST be received in the State Office by OCTOBER 1 |                               |
|--|-------------------------------|
| Name:  |                               |
| Council: Contact Number:   | Group Name:                   |
| # Tickets: x \$50 = + # Centerpieces: x \$25 =   | = Total Enclosed:             |
| ☐ I will bring an item for the Silent Auction  | □ I will bring a Raffle prize |

If you are purchasing a table of 8 please make sure your guests know what name the table is reserved under to speed registration

Make Checks Payable to: Massachusetts State Council of the Knights of Columbus and mail with this form to the MA State Office: 470 Washington Street, Suite #6, Norwood, MA 02062